M) MINNesOTA A st

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Will Seuffert, Executive Secretary

NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD
Issued: June 14, 2022

In the Matter of CenterPoint Energy’s Paperless Billing Customer Initiative

PUC Docket Numbers: G-008/M-22-237

Comment Period: Initial comment period closes July 15, 2022 at 4:30pm

Reply comment period closes July 29, 2022 at 4:30pm

Comments received after the close of the comment period may or may not
be considered by the Commission.

Issue: Should CenterPoint Energy’s initiative to automatically enroll customers in eBilling be
approved?

Topics Open for Comment:

e Should customers be automatically enrolled in the paperless billing initiative?

e Should additional communication efforts by CenterPoint be required before the paperless
billing initiative can be rolled out?

e Should additional disconnection safeguards be added?

e Arethere other issues or concerns related to this matter?

Background

On May 25, 2022, CenterPoint Energy made its initial paperless billing initiative filing. The filing
proposes to initially enroll customers that use the Company’s Auto Pay feature in their My
Account automatically. Subsequently, CenterPoint will then begin automatically enrolling all
remaining My Account customers.

Filing Requirements: Utilities, telecommunications carriers, official parties, and state agencies are
required to file documents using the Commission’s electronic filing system (eFiling). All parties,
participants and interested persons are encouraged to use eFiling: mn.gov/puc, select eFiling, and
follow the prompts.
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PUC Docket Number G-008/M-22-237

Submit Public Comments:

Online: Visit https://mn.gov/puc/consumers/public-comments/, and follow the prompts
Email: consumer.puc@state.mn.us
U.S. Mail: Consumer Affairs Office

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7th Place East, Suite 350
St. Paul MN 55101

Full Case Record: See all documents filed in this docket via the Commission’s website at
mn.gov/puc/edockets, select Search eDockets, enter the year (22) and the docket number (237),
select Search.

Subscribe to receive email notification when new documents are filed in this docket at
https://www.edockets.state.mn.us/EFiling and select Subscribe to Dockets.

Questions about this docket or Commission process and procedure? Contact Commission staff,
Anne Thom, at anne.thom@state.mn.us or 651-296-0406 or Jorge Alonso, at
jorge.alonso@state.mn.us or 651-201-2258.

Change your mailing preferences: Email docketing.puc@state.mn.us or call Leesa Norton at 651-
201-2246.

To request this document in another format such as large print or audio, call 651-296-0406 (voice).
Consumers with a hearing or speech impairment may call using their preferred Telecommunications Relay
Service or email consumer.puc@state.mn.us for assistance.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Chrishna Beard, hereby certify that | have this day, served a true and correct copy of the
following document to all persons at the addresses indicated below or on the attached
list by electronic filing, electronic mail, courier, interoffice mail or by depositing the same
enveloped with postage paid in the United States mail at St. Paul, Minnesota.

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD

Docket Number G-008/M-22-237
Dated this 14th day of June, 2022

/s/ Chrishna Beard
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Michael
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55089
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Crooks Stratton

Rebecca.Crooks-
Stratton@ ShakopeeDakota
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Sioux Community
2330 Sioux Trail NW
Prior Lake,
MN
55372

Electronic Service

No

SPL_SL__ Tribal
Government Contacts

Miyah

Danielson

MiyahDanielson@FDLREZ.
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MN
55720
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Jason

Decker

jason.decker@llojibwe.net

Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe

190 Sailstar Drive NW

Cass Lake,
MN
56633
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ortage.com Lake Superior Chippewa Government Contacts
Grand Portage,
MN
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Shane Drift sdrift@boisforte-nsn.gov Bois Forte Band of Bois Forte Tribal Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
Chippewa Government Government Contacts
5344 Lakeshore Drive
Nett Lake,
MN
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Cloquet,
MN
55720
Kevin Dupuis, Sr. kevindupuis@fdirez.com Fond du Lac Development |Reservation Business Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
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1720 Big Lake Rd
Cloquet,
MN
55720
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MN
56591
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MN
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Shannon Geshick shannon.geshick@state.m |Minnesota Indian Affairs N/A Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
n.us Council (MIAC) Government Contacts
Robbie Goggleye rgoggleye@boisforte- Bois Forte Band of Bois Forte Tribal Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
nsn.gov Chippewa Government Government Contacts
5344 Lakeshore Drive
Nett Lake,
MN
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Jeremy Hamilton jhamilton@uppersiouxcom |Upper Sioux Community Upper Sioux Community Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
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Granite Falls,
MN
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Amy Hastings amyh@uppersiouxcommun [Upper Sioux Community 5722 Travers Lane Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
ity-nsn.gov PO Box 147 Government Contacts
Granite Falls,
MN
56241
Robbie Howe robbie.howe@Illojibwe.net |Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe | 190 Sailstar Drive NW Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
Government Contacts
Cass Lake,
MN
56633
Annie Jackson Cheryl.Jackson@whiteeart |White Earth Nation White Earth Tribal Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
h-nsn.gov Headquarters Government Contacts
35500 Eagle View Rogd
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MN
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MN
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om
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PO Box 308

39527 Reservation
Highway 1

Morton,

MN
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Government Contacts
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Martineau, Jr.
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MN
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No
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MN
56349

Electronic Service

No
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April

McCormick

apriim@grandportage.com

Grand Portage Band of
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PO Box 428

Grand Portage,
MN
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Electronic Service

No
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Government Contacts

Bill
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Grand Portage Band of
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PO Box 428
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No
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Valentina.Mgeni@piic.org
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Cole W.

Miller
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Sioux Community
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Sioux Community
2330 Sioux Trail NW
Prior Lake,
MN
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David Morrison, Sr. david.morrison@boisforte- |Bois Forte Band of Bois Forte Tribal Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
nsn.gov Chippewa Government Government Contacts
5344 Lakeshore Drive
Nett Lake,
MN
55772
Sonny Myers smyers@1854treatyauthorit | 1854 Treaty Authority 4428 Haines Rd Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
y.org Government Contacts
Duluth,
MN
55811-1524
Joseph OBrien joey.obrien@lowersioux.co |Lower Sioux Indian 39527 Highway 1 Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
m Community Government Contacts
Morton,
MN
56270
Kevin OKeefe kevin.okeefe@lowersioux.c |Lower Sioux Indian 39527 Highway 1 Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
om Community Government Contacts
Morton,
MN
56270
Earl Pendleton earl.pendleton@lowersioux |Lower Sioux Indian 39527 Highway 1 Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
.com Community Government Contacts
Morton,
MN
56270
Joe Plumer joe.plumer@redlakenation. |Red Lake Nation Red Lake Nation Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
org 15484 Migizi Drive Government Contacts
Red Lake,
MN
56671
Robert Prescott robert.prescott@lowersioux | Lower Sioux Indian 39527 Highway 1 Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
.com Community Government Contacts
Morton,
MN
56270
Alan Roy Alan.Roy@whiteearth- White Earth Nation White Earth Tribal Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
nsn.gov Headquarters Government Contacts
35500 Eagle View Rogd
Ogema,
MN
56569
Bill Rudnicki bill.rudnicki@shakopeedak |Shakopee Mdewakanton Shakopee Mdewakanton Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal

ota.org

Sioux Community

Sioux Community
2330 Sioux Trail NW
Prior Lake,
MN
55372

Government Contacts
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Miranda Sam Miranda.Sam@Ilowersioux. |Lower Sioux Indian 39527 Reservation Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
com Community Highway 1 Government Contacts
PO Box 308
Morton,
MN
56270
Bruce Savage BruceSavage@fdirez.com |Fond du Lac Band of Lake [1720 Big Lake Road Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
Superior Chippewa Cloquet Government Contacts
MN,
55720
Adam Savariego adams@uppersiouxcommu | Upper Sioux Community 5722 Travers Lane PO Box |Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
nity-nsn.gov 147 Government Contacts
Granite Falls,
MN
56241
Jessie Seim jessie.seim@piic.org Prairie Island Indian 5636 Sturgeon Lake Rd Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
Community Government Contacts
Welch,
MN
55089
Darrell Seki, Sr. dseki@redlakenation.org Red Lake Nation Red Lake Nation Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
15484 Migizi Drive Government Contacts
Red Lake,
MN
56671
Joel Smith jsmith@mnchippewatribe.o |Minnesota Chippewa Tribe [PO Box 217 Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
rg Government Contacts
Cass Lake,
MN
56633
Nizhoni Smith nizhoni.smith@lowersioux. |Lower Sioux Indian PO Box 308 Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
com Community 39527 Reservation Government Contacts
Highway 1
Morton,
MN
56270
Roger Smith, Sr. RogerMSmithSr@fdlrez.co |Fond du Lac Band of Lake |1720 Big Lake Road Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
m Superior Chippewa Government Contacts
Cloquet,
MN
55720
Marie Spry mariespry@grandportage.c |Grand Portage Band of PO Box 428 Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal

om

Lake Superior Chippewa

Grand Portage,
MN
55605

Government Contacts
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Wallace St. John, Sr. Wally.StJohn@millelacsba |Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe |43408 Oodena Drive Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
nd.com Government Contacts
Onamia,
MN
56359
LeRoy Staples Fairbanks Il leroy.fairbanks@llojibwe.ne |Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe | 190 Sailstar Drive NW Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
t Government Contacts
Cass Lake,
MN
56633
Samuel Strong Sam.strong@redlakenation |Red Lake Nation Red Lake Nation Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
.org 15484 Migizi Drive Government Contacts
Red Lake,
MN
56671
Camille Tanhoff kamip@uppersiouxcommu |Upper Sioux Community 5722 Travers Lane Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
nity-nsn.gov PO BOX 147 Government Contacts
Granite Falls,
MN
56241
Caralyn Trutna carrie@uppersiouxcommun | Upper Sioux Community Upper Sioux Community Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
ity-nsn.gov P.O. Box 147 Government Contacts
Granite Falls,
MN
55372
Heather Westra heather.westra@piic.org Prairie Island Indian 5636 Sturgeon Lake Rd Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
Community Government Contacts
Welch,
MN
55089
Steve White steve.white@llojibwe.net Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe |190 Sailstar Drive NW Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
Government Contacts
Cass Lake,
MN
56633
Cody Whitebear cody.whitebear@piic.org Prairie Island Indian 5636 Sturgeon Lake Road |Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
Community Government Contacts
Welch,
MN
55089
Virgil Wind virgil.wind@millelacsband.c [ Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe |43408 Oodena Drive Electronic Service No SPL_SL__ Tribal
om Government Contacts
Onamia,
MN
56359
Laurie York laurie.york@whiteearth- White Earth Reservation PO Box 418 Electronic Service No SPL_SL__Tribal
nsn.gov Business Committee Government Contacts
White Earth,
MN

56591
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